501779804 01/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Derek Darnell Fromby	01/06/2012
Shasta Sadler	01/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Akron Research Foundation	
Street Address:	University of Akron	
Internal Address:	GDYR 312	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44325	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13345535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (330)653-3117

 Phone:
 330-653-3113

Email: gmoxon@moxonlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Moxon & Associates
Address Line 1: 110 W. Streetsboro
Address Line 2: Suites L9 & L11-L14
Address Line 4: Hudson, OHIO 44236

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002310.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George W. Moxon II

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_UARF_002310_0002#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027501 FRAME: 0157 13345535

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by The University of Akron Research Foundation, (UARF), an institution organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a place of business at The University of Akron, GDYR 312, Akron, Ohio 44325, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said assignee their interest in the following patent application(s):

MOTORCYCLE GEAR SHIFTER COVER

said invention being described in provisional filing serial number 61/430,580 filed January 7, 2011 and fully described and/or claimed in U.S. patent application filed on January 6, 2012, as well as any related patent applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries of its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of said Letters Patents to be granted therefore, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all letters patent of the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

Inventor:

Derek Darnell Fromby, 1487 Tyler, Akron, OH 44307

Inventor:

Shasta Sadler, 868 Roslyn Ave., Akron, OH 44320

Date 1 - (-17)

PATENT REEL: 027501 FRAME: 0158